
Questions, concerns, missing parts? 
CONTACT OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT 
BEFORE RETURNING PRODUCT TO THE RETAILER.

 
1-800-267-1739.

Date of Purchase

    DA2016209  (Camel  Faux Leather)
   

Accent Chair

C.W. - 2021/06/30

Lot Number (TAKEN FROM CARTON) 

Thank you for purchasing from Dorel !

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY
INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

1 © 2021 Dorel Home Products All Rights Reserved

Weight Limit: 250 lb / 113  kg

 

B34DA201620900-260307-ZQ 
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1-800-267-1739

DHP Consumer Services
12345 Albert Hudon, Suite 100, 
Montreal, Quebec H1G 3L1

cs@dhpfurniture.com

is 

Limited 1 year Warranty

This warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly 

Visit www.dhpfurniture.com

Contact Us!

Read Before Beginning Assembly 
Dorel

Monday to Friday
Saturday

Sunday

9 am to 9 pm (Eastern Time)
10 am to 6:30 pm (Eastern Time)
11 am to 7 pm (Eastern Time)

Chat 
with us! www.dhpfurniture.com

This product is packaged 
in 1 carton

15 mins

Do NOT use 
powertools
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PARTS

A

B
B

B B
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PART

T805020
T805010

B
A

DA2016209
( Camel Faux Leather)

S LIST

Each part has a unique part number. Please reference the appropriate part 
number when contacting customer service for replacement parts.

Before throwing any packaging, please verify all contents and make sure you 
have received all the parts listed above!

A B

Chair Body   
 X 1 PC

Foot  
X 4 PCS

Note : To find Feet B. 
 



Please do not completely tighten all the hardware, 
until the entire assembly is complete, unless 
otherwise indicated in the step-by-step 
instructions.

The screw(s), bolt(s) to be used at each step are 
shown in actual size in the lower right corner of the 
page.

HARDWARE LIST

Hardware Pack
HP#:TDA2016209-00

2221

ALLEN KEY

 1 PC

Ø1/4 " x 1"

 21  PCS

BOLT
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DA2016209 (Camel Faux Leather) 



Unzip the compartment underneath the
 chair body A to retrieve feet B .

Attach Feet B x 4 to chair body A with 
bolt       as shown.

Step 1

6

A

B

Zipper  pocket

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

11

11

1

1

1

1

21

X12
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CAUTION: 

• your 

   CAUTION
Keep away from heat to avoid melting or 
scorching.

•

•

•

Helpful Hints

Weight Limit:
250 113

 

g your accent chair !



Fecha de compra Número de lote
IMPORTANTE

ES

Lea antes de comenzar a ensamblar

¡Contáctenos!

El número de personas recomendadas para el montaje de este 
producto es: 

Tiempo estimado de ensamble es 15

Gracias por tu compra Dorel!

Información sobre la garantía

Precauciones
•
•

•

 : 
cs@dhpfurniture.com

9  9 pm 
10  6:30 pm 
11  7 pm 

DA2016209 (Imitación de Cuero Ocre)   

Silla de Acento

Dorel

 

, llame gratis al 
o chatea con nosotros al www.dhpfurniture.com



ES

aquete 

Por favor apriete completamente los pernos durante el 
en la ultima etapa del a menos que 

este en alguna etapa de las instrucciones.

que se utilizan en cada paso se muestran en 
real en la esquina inferior de cada 

indicadas en la sección en inglés.

1

Piezas de reemplazo, visite 

IMPORTANTE: a lista de números de piezas que aparece a continuación es 
exclusiva de su producto. Por favor, manténgalo a mano cuando solicite piezas 
de repuesto.

DA2016209

Marco de la Silla
Pata

(Imitación de Cuero Ocre)

T805010
T805020

TDA2016209-00



Abra el cierre de cremallera del compartimiento debajo del marco de la silla   
A para retirar las patas B de plástico.
Una B x 4 con A usando      como se muestra.

ES

250 113250 113

Consejos útiles
•

•

• el con un o utilice o

•

•

PRECAUCIÓN

Mantega el mueble alejado del calor para evitar que se agriete,se funda ose
queme. 

Esta unidad está diseñada para ser utilizada únicamente con los productos 
y/o pesos máximos indicados. Su uso con otros productos y/o productos 
más pesados que los pesos máximos indicados puede provocar inestabilidad
o causar lesiones.

•

1

Paso 1



Numéro de lot IMPORTANTES. 

FR

Avant de commencer l'assemblage
•
•

• Nombre de personnes recommandées pour l'assemblage : 1
 par une personne

• Temps d'assemblage : 
• u toutes 

15 mins.
les ces. plupart de sont

es ou es sur leur  non fini.
• attentivement tape avant de est s important 

tape de soit e dans le sinon vous 
prouver de la votre 

Contact
pour identifier des vous informer sur le 

ou pour commander des :

•
fins commerciales.

•

•

Informations sur la garantie

Précautions

! leroD tiudorp nu étehca riova'd icreM

Clavardez avec nous : www.dhpfurniture.com

am  pm 
 am pm de 

 am  pm de 
la 

Date d'achat

du 

Dorel

DA2016209 (Ocre Faux Cuir)  

Fauteuil d'appoint

Preguntas, inquietudes, partes que faltan? CONTACTE 
NUESTRO DEPARTAMENTO DE SERVICIO AL CLIENTE 
ANTES DE DEVOLVER EL PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA.

 

, llame gratis al 
1-800-267-1739 o chatea con nosotros al www.dhpfurniture.com
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Tout dans 1  grande(s) boîte(s)!

Avant de jeter les boîtes en carton, assurez-vous qu'elles soient vides. 
Vérifiez que vous avez reçu tous les composants nécessaires à l'assemblage 
en les comparant avec le tableau des pièces (illustrations disponibles dans la 
section en anglais). 

Remarque: Sauf indication contraire dans les instructions, ne pas 
resserrer complètement les vis et les boulons, jusqu'à ce que 
l'assemblage soit terminé.

Les vis et boulons utilisés durant chaque étape sont illustrés en 
taille réelle au coin inférieur droit de la page.

Quincaillerie
# de paquet : 

Pièces
Pour des pièces de rechange, visitez www.dhpfurniture.com/fre/replacement-parts

IMPORTANT: La liste des références ci-dessous est propre à votre produit.
Veuillez l'avoir sous la main lorsque vous appelez pour des pièces de rechange.

LISTE DES PIÈCES

ÉTIQUETTE
DES PIÈCES DESCRIPTION

A
B

Siège
Pied 

DA2016209
(Ocre Faux Cuir)

T805010
T805020

TDA2016209-00
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Instructions
 

250 113

Étape 1 Conseils utiles
•

•

•

•

••

AVERTISSEMENT

Cette unité est destinée à être utilisé uniquement avec les produits et/ou les 
poids maximum indiqués. L'utilisation avec d'autres produits et/ou des 
produits plus lourds que les poids maximum indiqués peut entraîner une 
instabilité ou provoquer des blessures..

Gardez le meuble loin des sources de chaleur pour éviter que les 
composants fondent, brûlent ou changent de texture. 

•

Ouvrez la fermeture éclair de la pochette située sous le siège A pour récupérer 
les pieds B. 
Attacher BX 4 à A avec      .1
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